

| Response To Pre-Bid Queries (Pre-Bid date: 17.08.2022) | | | | |
|--|--|--|---|--|
| Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2386533 Dated: 27-07-2022 | | | | |
| Item Name: Portable Head Light | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Buyer Specification document Page & Para | TENDER SPECIFICATION | REPRESENTATION RECEIVED FROM THE FIRM | Reply to Pre-bid Queries |
| 1 | Pg 1 Para 2 | Illumination should be minimum 650,000 lux. | Illumination should be minimum 55,000 -60000 lux at a standard 16" Working distance Reason: Lux output mentioned is incorrect and is to measured at working distance requirement normally taken at 16"/40 cms Illumination should be 2,00,000 lux or more | May be Amended as:- Illumination should be 50,000 lux. Or more |
| 2 | Pg 1 Para 5 | Spot size should be 100mm to 400mm/16" working distance. | Spot size should be 60 mm to 400mm/16" working distance. Reason: Spot Size is to measured at working distance requirement normally taken at 16"/40 cms Spot size should be 100mm to 200mm | May be Amended as:- Spot size should be 60 mm to 400mm/16" working distance. |
| 3 | Pg 1 Para 6 | Intensity range should be 3% to 100%. | Intensity range should be 0% to 100%. | May be Amended as:- Intensity range should be 3% to 100%. |
| 4 | Pg 1 Para 8 | Quick recharge time should be 2 hours for 4 hours maximum intensity. | Recharge time should be 4 to 6 hours | No change considered |
| 5 | Pg 1 Para 12 | Battery should be clipped on belt not on the operator's head. | Battery should be clipped on belt or operators head | No change considered |
| 6 | Pg 1 Para 14 | Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 digit notified body number | Should be US-FDA or European CE with 4 digit notified body number/ISO Reason: Suitable to quote from Indian Manufacturer | May be Amended as:- should be USFDA or European CE or BIS or ISO 13485 certified |